



CHALLENGE

AND PRODUCT SUPPORT FIM ISDE 2019



MOTOREX CHALLENGE AND PRODUCT SUPPORT FIM ISDE 2019

Get all your lubricants and care products for free, delivered at the event !

Already for the 4th consecutive year MOTOREX is back with our special support program for amateur riders. We are again offering all ISDE Club Team and FIM Enduro Vintage Trophy riders participation in the respective "MOTOREX CHALLENGE - Club Trophy" and "MOTOREX CHALLENGE - Vintage Trophy" categories at the 2019 FIM International Six Days Enduro from 11th to 16th of November 2019 in Portimão, Portugal.

Participation in the MOTOREX CHALLENGE gives competitors not only access to free supply of MOTOREX premium lubricants and care products to cover their needs for the FIM ISDE or the Vintage Trophy respectively (detailed supply and conditions please see Appendix 1) on site but also the chance to win a special trophy and a MOTOREX product support package worth € 2.000 for the motorcycle club they have entered for (terms and conditions please see below; The MOTOREX CHALLENGE competition will only be run if a minimum of 15 Club teams and 15 Vintage Trophy riders are registered respectively.)

How to participate:

- Participate in the 2019 FIM ISDE in the Club Team or Enduro Vintage Trophy categories.
- Register for the MOTOREX CHALLENGE by completing the attached registration form (please see Appendix 2) and send it to the mentioned Email address **not later than 30th of September 2019**.
- Follow the MOTOREX branding rules of bike and race shirt specified below.
- Stop by at the MOTOREX booth in the FIM ISDE paddock with your bike and in riding gear on your way to the preliminary bike inspection and official photo shoot to pick up your free product package.



MOTOREX CHALLENGE participation terms and conditions:

All registered riders of the FIM ISDE Club Team Trophy and the FIM Enduro Vintage Trophy categories can register for the "MOTOREX CHALLENGE - Club Trophy" and "MOTOREX CHALLENGE - Vintage Trophy" respectively and benefit from the free product supply on site.

However in the FIM ISDE Club Team Trophy Category only registrations of complete teams (all 3 team riders) will be accepted.

The "MOTOREX CHALLENGE - Club Trophy" and the "MOTOREX CHALLENGE - Vintage Trophy" will have particular rankings shown continuously throughout the event in the timekeeping and results sections which will be based on the respective Club Team and Vintage Trophy results.

All registered participants, no matter if single rider or complete team, will have to comply with the following **branding rules** in order to be eligible to receive the free product support and compete in the respective MOTOREX CHALLENGE:

- Display of a MOTOREX logo or sticker (size 250x40mm) on the outside of the fork leg on either side.
- Display of a MOTOREX logo or sticker (size 180x30mm) on either side of the rear fender.
- Display of a MOTOREX sticker (size 57x15mm) on the clutch cover of the engine (special sticker will be supplied).
- Display of a MOTOREX logo or patch (minimum size 90x15mm) on the upper chest section of the rider shirt
- Not to display any logos on bike and rider of other lubricant or care product brands



MOTOREX CHALLENGE participation terms and conditions (continued):

MOTOREX branding rider:



BUCHER AG LANGENTHAL, Bern-Zürich-Strasse 31, P.O. Box, 4901 Langenthal, Switzerland Phone +41 (0)62 919 75 75, Fax +41 (0)62 919 75 95, www.motorex.com



MOTOREX CHALLENGE participation terms and conditions (continued):

The MOTOREX logos should ideally be incorporated and printed into the respective bike decal kit and shirt design. Therefore you will receive the logo file with your registration confirmation via Email.

In case this is not possible adequate MOTOREX stickers and patches can be obtained at the MOTOREX booth in the paddock from Thursday 7th of November for Club Team riders and from Tuesday 12th of November for Vintage Trophy riders respectively prior to collection of the free products.

The free products can be collected by registered riders upon presentation of your MOTOREX branding at the MOTOREX booth in the paddock **prior to their technical control/bike impound**.

All registered participants, no matter if single rider or complete team, are invited to post pictures and comments about their experience with the MOTOREX CHALLENGE on your own social media channels as well as the MOTOREX and FIM ISDE Facebook pages using the hashtag #MOTOREXCHALLENGE.



BUCHER AG LANGENTHAL, Bern-Zürich-Strasse 31, P.O. Box, 4901 Langenthal, Switzerland Phone +41 (0)62 919 75 75, Fax +41 (0)62 919 75 95, www.motorex.com



APPENDIX 1 – MOTOREX CHALLENGE, rider's and team's benefits

MOTOREX free products delivered to each registered ISDE Club Team (quantities per rider) at the MOTOREX booth before the race (at a total value of approx. EUR 180):

- MOTOREX Cross Power 10W/60 4-Stroke or other best suited MOTOREX engine oil – 4 liters or
- MOTOREX Cross Power 2T 2-Stroke oil 3 liters, plus best suited MOTOREX gearbox oil – 2 liters
- 1 can of MOTOREX Chainlube Offroad
- 2 cans of MOTOREX Power Brake Clean
- 2 cans of MOTOREX Intact MX50 universal lubricant spray
- 1 can of MOTOREX Moto Clean

Plus for the team (at a total value of approx. EUR 90):

• 1 MOTOREX Air Filter Cleaning Kit (containing 4 liters of MOTOREX Airfilter Cleaner, 1 liter of MOTOREX Airfilter Oil 206 and 100g of MOTOREX Grease 2000)







APPENDIX 1 – MOTOREX CHALLENGE, rider's and team's benefits (continued)

MOTOREX free products delivered to each registered FIM Enduro Vintage Trophy rider at the MOTOREX booth before the race (at a total value of approx. EUR 90):

- Best suited MOTOREX 4-Stroke engine oil 2 liters or
- MOTOREX Formula 2T 2-Stroke oil 1 liter, plus best suited MOTOREX gearbox oil – 2 liters
- 1 can of MOTOREX Chainlube Offroad
- 1 can of MOTOREX Power Brake Clean
- 1 can of MOTOREX Intact MX50 universal lubricant spray
- 1 can of MOTOREX Moto Clean







APPENDIX 1 – MOTOREX CHALLENGE, rider's and team's benefits (continued)

With our local partner MOTOREX will also be present in the FIM ISDE paddock so all participants will have the possibility to purchase additional MOTOREX lubricants and maintenance products on site.





APPENDIX 2 – MOTOREX CHALLENGE REGISTRATION FORM

CATEGORY : FIM ISDE CLUB TROPHY	FIM ENDURO VINTAGE TROPHY
COUNTRY	_ TEAM NAME
CLUB NAME	_ RIDER NAME
EMAIL RIDER	
MOBILE PHONE NUMBER RIDER	
BIKE (brand/model/year)	

FOR VINTAGE TROPHY PLEASE SPECIFY ENGINE AND GEARBOX OIL VISCOSITIES:

I hereby confirm that I have read and understood all the rules and regulations of the MOTOREX CHALLENGE and undertake to observe them. I expressly agree :

- That my personal data will be used by MOTOREX to manage properly the Motorex Challenge, and may be used by MOTOREX as well for marketing purposes. The "MOTOREX CHALLENGE" is organised by Bucher AG Langenthal Bern-Zürich-Strasse 31, P.O. Box, 4901 Langenthal Switzerland. In accordance with the Swiss Federal law on protection of data (LPD) of 19 June 1992, any participant in the MOTOREX CHALLENGE may obtain information concerning the personal data collected at the time of his or her registration by contacting MOTOREX directly through the contact page of the internet site www.motorex.com.
- To grant to MOTOREX the rights to use my image free of charge, for any purpose linked with MOTOREX business and worldwide.
- To take care to respect the quality and reputation of MOTOREX products and brand in my communication.

Place and date

Signature

Return this completed registration form not later than 30th of September 2019 via Email to Mr. Martin Wabnegger: martin.wabnegger@motorex.com